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Good afternoon,
These cases will be noted as a status conference.
Thank you.
 
Marlene Salvidrez
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-5527

 
From: Michael Feldewert <MFeldewert@hollandhart.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 11:49 AM
To: Brancard, Bill, EMNRD <bill.brancard@state.nm.us>; Salvidrez, Marlene, EMNRD
<Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us>
Cc: Earl E. DeBrine <edebrine@modrall.com>; Deana M. Bennett <dmb@modrall.com>;
'Ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com' <Ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com>;
'Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com' <Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Devon Cases 22179-22182 (Sneaky Snake): Cimarex appearance and objection
 

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on
links or opening attachments.

These matters are on the docket for October 7th.  In light of this filing by Cimarex, the applicant
Devon Energy requests that these matters be set for a status conference on October 7th for the
purpose of obtaining a contested hearing date.   Thank you for your attention to these matters.
 

Michael H. Feldewert
Partner, Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St, Suite A, Santa Fe, NM 87501
T 505.988.4421

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in
error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail.
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From: Kathleen Allen <KATA@modrall.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 11:21 AM
To: Michael Feldewert <MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>; 'agrankin@hollanthart.com'
<agrankin@hollanthart.com>; Julia Broggi <JBroggi@hollandhart.com>; Kaitlyn A. Luck
<KALuck@hollandhart.com>; 'Ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com' <Ocean.munds-
dry@conocophillips.com>; 'Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com' <Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com>
Cc: Earl E. DeBrine <edebrine@modrall.com>; Deana M. Bennett <dmb@modrall.com>; Jamie L.
Allen <jallen@modrall.com>; Zina Crum <zinac@modrall.com>; Karlene S. Schuman
<karlenes@modrall.com>
Subject: 22179-22182 Cimarex's EOA (Devon's Sneaky Snake)
 

External Email

 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the
sender and are expecting this message and know the content is safe.

 

Good morning:  Attached is a copy of the Entry of Appearance submitted for e-filing via the NMOCD
portal in each of the four above-referenced cases.
 
Please contact me if you have any trouble opening the attachment.
 
Thank you,
Kat
 

Kathleen Allen
Legal Assistant to Earl E. DeBrine, Jr., Chris Killion & Bayard Roberts
Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com
P.O. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4th St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
O: 505.848.1800 Ext. 1671 | F: 505.848.9710
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